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The  Board  of County  Commissioners,  Brown  County,  Ohio,  met  in regular  session  this  26'h day  of October,  2022  with  the

following  members  present:  Daryll  R. Gray,  Member  Barry  Woodruff,  Member  Tony  Applegate,  President

in attendance:  Sarah  Beath,  County  Administrator

IN THE  MATTER  OF PREVIOUS  MINUTES

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to approve  the  minutes  of  the  previous  regular  meeting  and  dispense  with  the oral  reading.

Second:  Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  OF APPROPRIATION  CHANGE  -  COMMON  PLEAS  COURT

Mr. Applegate,  yea

Motion  moved  by Mr. Woodruff  to approve  the  request  of  Joni  Dotson,  Court  Administrator,  for  an appropriation  change  to

decrease  2359-3000-52118  JRIG  Contract  Services  in the  amount  of  $5,000.00  and  increase  2359-3000-52116  JRIG

Other  Expenses  in the  amount  of  $5,000.00.  Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr.  Woodruff,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  OF  SUPPLEMENT  AL  APPROPRIATION  -  AUDITOR

Mr. Applegate,  yea

Motion  moved  by  Mr.  Gray  to approve  the  request  of Hannah  Ross,  Clerk,  for a supplemental  appropriation  of

unappropriated  funds  from  1000  CGF  in the  amount  of  $12,523.00  into  1000-I  000-521  I 2 Equipment.  Second:  Mr.  Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  TO  APPROVE  THE  BILLS

Mr.  Applegate,  yea

Motion  moved  by Mr. Woodruff  to approve  the  following  bills  for  payment.  Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr.  Woodruff,  yea Mr. Applegate,  yea

DEPT

AUDITOR

BOE

BUILDING  DEPT

CLERK  OF COURTS

COMMISSIONERS

COMMON  PLEAS

CORONER

CSEA

DEVELOPMENT

DOG  TAGS

E91 1

EMA

ENGINEER  HWY

ENGINEER  OFFICE

ENGINEER  SEWER  & WATER

JFS

JURY  COMMISSION

PROBATE/JUVENILE

MAINTENANCE

MUNICIPAL

PROSECUTOR

RECORDER

SHERIFF

TITLE

TREASURER

GRANDTOTAL

EXPENDITURE

$700.00

$68.52

$0

$164.00

$21 ,988.92

$8,332.08

$3,676.09

$7,269.41

$14,486.15

$0

$233.26

$245.39

$41 ,399.48

$159.55

$0

$72,737.94

$0

$15,976.79

$9,176.29

$2,413.62

$0

$590.00

$16,451.00

$0

IQ
$216,068.49

IN THE  MATTER  TO  ADJOURN

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to adjourn  this  meeting  with  no further  business  before  the  Board  this  26'h day  of  October,

2022.  Second:  Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea Mr. Applegate,  yea
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Commissioners  met  with  Charles  Ashmore,  Ryan  Gallenstein,  Probate/Juvenile  Court,  and  Deb  Forsythe,  CSEA,  to

discuss  2023  health  insurance  rates.

Commissioners  met  with  Brown  County  Chamber  Members  and  Staff:  Beth  Kress,  Jennifer  Patrick,  and  Missy  Jimison,  to

discuss  the  annual  Travel  and  Tourism  Contract  for  2023.

Commissioners  met  with  Barb  Davis,  DPS,  to discuss  current  projects.

Commissioners  met  with  Kelly  Cole,  Development,  to review  updated  information  regarding  the  Appalachian  Community

Grant  Program.

Approval:  October  31, 2022

HannaH  Ross.  Clerk

Barry
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