The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 26th day of October, 2022 with the following members present: Daryll R. Gray, Member Barry Woodruff, Member Tony Applegate, President

In attendance: Sarah Beath, County Administrator

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER OF APPROPRIATION CHANGE - COMMON PLEAS COURT

Motion moved by Mr. Woodruff to approve the request of Joni Dotson, Court Administrator, for an appropriation change to decrease 2359-3000-52118 *JRIG Contract Services* in the amount of \$5,000.00 and increase 2359-3000-52116 *JRIG Other Expenses* in the amount of \$5,000.00. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - AUDITOR

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Hannah Ross, Clerk, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from 1000 *CGF* in the amount of \$12,523.00 into 1000-1000-52112 *Equipment*. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Woodruff to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

DEPT	EXPENDITURE
AUDITOR	\$700.00
BOE	\$68.52
BUILDING DEPT	\$0
CLERK OF COURTS	\$164.00
COMMISSIONERS	\$21,988.92
COMMON PLEAS	\$8,332.08
CORONER	\$3,676.09
CSEA	\$7,269.41
DEVELOPMENT	\$14,486.15
DOG TAGS	\$0
E911	\$233.26
EMA	\$245.39
ENGINEER HWY	\$41,399.48
ENGINEER OFFICE	\$159.55
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER	\$0
JFS	\$72,737.94
JURY COMMISSION	\$0
PROBATE/JUVENILE	\$15,976.79
MAINTENANCE	\$9,176.29
MUNICIPAL	\$2,413.62
PROSECUTOR	\$0
RECORDER	\$590.00
SHERIFF	\$16,451.00
TITLE	\$0
TREASURER	<u>\$0</u>
GRAND TOTAL	\$216,068.49

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 26th day of October, 2022. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Applegate, yea

10/26/2022

Commissioners met with Charles Ashmore, Ryan Gallenstein, Probate/Juvenile Court, and Deb Forsythe, CSEA, to discuss 2023 health insurance rates.

Commissioners met with Brown County Chamber Members and Staff: Beth Kress, Jennifer Patrick, and Missy Jimison, to discuss the annual Travel and Tourism Contract for 2023.

Commissioners met with Barb Davis, DPS, to discuss current projects.

Commissioners met with Kelly Cole, Development, to review updated information regarding the Appalachian Community Grant Program.

Approval: October 31, 2022

Tony Applegate, President

Barry Woodruff, Member

Daryll Gray, Member

Hannah Ross, Clerk